

D  
SLP(C)No. 16432 OF 2001

ITEM No.59

Court No. 9

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16432/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2001 in MFA 4024/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

HUSSEINABI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent (s)

Date : 05/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Girish Ananthamurthy,Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
There is no appearance for the respondent despite  
service of notice. The case be listed after six weeks.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
P.S. to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master